
Oregon Nurse Staffing Advisory Board

Name Position 
Number Position Hospital Email Term Term 

Number
Lace Velk 4 Direct Care Nurse OHSU Hospital & Clinics lacevelk@gmail.com 11/22/2021 - 11/21/2024 1
Mariah Hayes - Co-Chair 7 Nurse Manager OHSU Hospital & Clinics hayesma@ohsu.edu 11/22/2021 - 11/21/2024 1
Chandra Ferrell 12 Direct Care nonRN Samaritan Albany General Hospital redra00@hotmail.com 1/1/2022 - 12/31/2024 2
Joel Hernandez 3 Direct Care Nurse St. Charles – Bend jhernandezca86@yahoo.com 1/1/2023 - 12/31/2025 2
Jenni Word 9 Nurse Manager Wallowa Memorial Hospital jenni.word@wchcd.org 1/1/2023 - 12/31/2025 2
Kelsey Betts 2 Direct Care Nurse Providence Seaside Hospital kelsey_betts@hotmail.com 1/1/2023 - 12/31/2025 2
Todd Luther 6 Nurse Manager Mercy Medical Center toddluther@chiwest.com 11/22/2021 - 11/21/2024 1
Shannon Edgar 8 Nurse Manager St. Charles - Prineville sledgar@stcharleshealthcare.org 11/22/2021 - 11/21/2024 1

Matthew Calzia 1 Direct Care Nurse Sacred Heart Medical Center 
Riverbend mcalzia@mac.com 3/5/2024 - 12/31/2024 1

Kitty Rogers 11 Nurse Manager Legacy Good Samaritan Medical 
Center ksrogers@lhs.org 7/1/2023 - 12/31/2025 1

Nicole Hudson 5 Direct Care Nurse Providence Willamette Falls Medical 
Center nicole.rn@me.com 3/5/2024 - 12/31/2027 1

Christie Wiles 10 Nurse Manager Sky Lakes Medical Center christie.wiles@skylakes.org 3/5/2024 - 12/31/2027 1
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